



Town of Livermore Fall

Dated: 06/19/2022

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board of the Town of Livermore Falls will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, June 29th, 2022 at 6:30 pm at the Livermore Falls Municipal Building, located at 2 Main Street to accept the Site Plan Review Applications for Western Maine Sports and DEAT, LLC. All interested parties who wish to attend are hereby duly notified.

Livermore Falls Planning Board

> 2 Main Street Livermore Falls, Maine 04254 Phone (207) 897-3321 FAX (207) 897-9397